

OFFICE OF FACULTY GOVERNANCE

201-204 CARR BUILDING T 919.962.2146 CAMPUS BOX 9170 F 919.962.5479 CHAPEL HILL, NC 27599-9170 www.unc.edu/faculty/faccoun

Resolution 2013-5. On Endorsing Resolutions of the UNC Faculty Assembly in Response to the UNC Strategic Planning Process

Resolved,

The Faculty Executive Committee, acting on behalf of the Faculty Council pursuant to Section 2-10(d)(2) of the Faculty Code of University Government, fully endorses the following resolutions of the UNC Faculty Assembly:

Resolution 2013-01 In Response to the January 16, 2013, Draft Strategic Plan; Resolution 2013-02 On Faculty Responsibility for Assessment; and Resolution 2013-03 On Concerns With e-Learning as Presented in the Draft Strategic Plan.

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution of the Faculty Executive Committee of the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, adopted Monday, January 28, 2013.

Fight. Jenen

Secretary of the Faculty